

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Boesenecker

- 1 Amend the Energy and Environment Committee Report, dated March 23,
2 2023, page 4, line 28, strike "MARCH 31, 2025," and substitute "APRIL 1,
3 2025,".
- 4 Page 5, strike lines 14 through 18 and substitute "PRODUCED WATER
5 CONSORTIUM TO MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS THAT ARE PROTECTIVE OF
6 PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE; THE ENVIRONMENT; AND
7 WILDLIFE WITH REGARD TO:
8 (I) AN INFORMED PATH FOR THE RECYCLING AND REUSE OF
9 PRODUCED WATER WITHIN, AND POTENTIALLY OUTSIDE OF, OIL AND GAS
10 OPERATIONS IN THE STATE; AND
11 (II) MEASURES TO ADDRESS BARRIERS ASSOCIATED WITH THE
12 UTILIZATION OF PRODUCED WATER.".
- 13 Page 6, line 40, strike "HOURLY" and substitute "ADDITIONAL".
- 14 Page 7, line 15, strike "APRIL 15," and substitute "MAY 1,".
- 15 Page 7, line 18, strike "APRIL 15," and substitute "SEPTEMBER 1,".
- 16 Page 7, strike lines 20 through 24 and substitute:
17 "(III) ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 1, 2024, ANY LEGISLATION OR
18 AGENCY RULES NEEDED TO REMOVE BARRIERS TO THE SAFE RECYCLING
19 AND REUSE OF PRODUCED WATER IN THE STATE, TAKING INTO
20 CONSIDERATION:
21 (A) ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE ISSUES;".
- 22 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.
- 23 Page 7, line 32, strike "STORAGE;" and substitute "STORAGE AND ANY
24 OTHER DEFICIENCIES IN THE TREATMENT OF PRODUCED WATER;".
- 25 Page 7, line 35, strike "AND SPECIFICALLY INFRASTRUCTURE AND
26 STORAGE FOR" and substitute "SPECIFICALLY".
- 27 Page 7, line 37, strike "DECEMBER 31," and substitute "DECEMBER 1,".
- 28 Page 7, line 42, strike "JANUARY 1," and substitute "MARCH 1,".
- 29 Page 8, line 3, strike "MARCH 1," and substitute "JULY 1,".

- 1 Page 8, line 9, strike "MARCH 1," and substitute "AUGUST 1,".
- 2 Page 8, line 14, strike "APRIL 15," and substitute "SEPTEMBER 1,".
- 3 Page 8, line 24, strike "BEGINNING" and substitute "ON OR BEFORE APRIL
- 4 1, 2024,".

** ** ** ** **